Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

05-27-1998



Washington, D.C. 20231

Ø
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Patent and Trademark Office
T

11)/	w	5-15-98	100719	593	attorney Docket No. 100674	
		To the Assistant Commissioner for	Patents: Please re	cord the	attached original document or copy thereof.	
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	1	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party:	
Mino	obu M	AEDA		15-1, NA	ER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA LESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI I JAPAN	
		Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies)		4D 00°0 *	T00::24 TA
		Yes	s 🛛 No		 	661/92/90
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:				
		Assignment Merger Security Agreement Chan Other Execution Date: May 8, 1998		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
4.		If this document is being filed togeth Patent Application No.(s)	er with a new app		the execution date of the application is: April 28, 1998. Patent No.(s)	
		Addit	l ional numbers atta	ched?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
		and address of party to whom corresponding document should be mailed:	pondence	5. Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Nam	ne: James A. Oliff		7. A .	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	A dd	ress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC		В.	Enclosed (Check No. 59671)	
	Aqu	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	1		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.	
9.	To the order of James Jay A	s A. Oliff Hegistration No. 2 A. Stelacone Registration No. P	7,075		Date: May 15, 1998 Luding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
	A	UTHORIZATION =				

Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

REEL: 9182 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Minobu MAEDA (5)	
	.	(2)(6)	
(1-8	Name(s) of	(3)(7)	
	Inventor(s)	(4)(8)	and
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00 other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the usigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby assign, transfer and set over to)) and inder- does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Äddress of Assignee	(10) 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-0841 Japan	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, and interest for the United States of America as defined U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for pincluding any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inveknown as	in 35
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11) PHOTOSENSITIVE RECORDING MATERIAL USING MICROCAF	PSULES
	Title, Case Numbe or Foreign Appli-		
	cation Number	(Case No100674)	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application patent in the United States of America	n for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) onApril 28, 1998	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(12) H.C. application Carial Number	
	for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
to the ison and the enot enot to co	ne Assignee. 5) The undersignesue any and all Leady divisional, comentine interest, entire interest herexecute, any agreement any agreement any agreement any agreement as assignment any agreement and all Leady agreement agreement agreement and agreement agre	ed agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with be declared concerning this application or continuation or divide with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence in interference. In the second agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any in connection with claims or provisions of the Internation of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In the second agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necestly reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States particles and request(s) the Commissioner of Paratters Patents of the United States resulting from said applicationing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to come the second application of the second application in conflict herewith. The second application which may be necessary or desirable in the conflict of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for records.	tents ation ignee onvey will
		of, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite	the
Date	_ ~	Name of Inventor <u>Minoba Macda</u> Minobu MAEDA (S	SRAL)
Date		Name of Taylor to	SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor(S	
		Name of Inventor(S	
Date	1	Name of Inventor(S	EAL)
U.S.A befor Date	This assignment sha. (b) a U.S. Conste at least two with the way \$ 1918	witness Witness Takana Acurrana	
vate	11 (1)	HILLIEBS TUMUM TUMINGUM	

B - 40

REEL: 9182 FRAME: 0915